
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :10E001 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 30 2010
CONTRACT NO :007965 REGION NO : 0 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jul  7 2010
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : 000000
HWY :SR 000 ------- LOW BIDDER -------

TITLE :PCC
BRIDGE REHABILITATION

10E001

RAILWORKS TRACK SYSTEMS, INC.
274 US HWY 12

PROJECT : CHEHALIS   WA  985328404

COUNTY(S) :ADAMS,GRANT,LINCOLN,SPOKANE,WHITMAN CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100726

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

06/28/2010
15:50

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. 105.00 %
82,000.00 42,000.0040,000.00

RAILROAD
2  BRIDGE NO. 26.47

L.S. 22.96 %
141,000.00 26,330.00114,670.00

3  BRIDGE NO. 33.17
L.S. 96.77 %

12,200.00 6,000.006,200.00
4  BRIDGE NO. 33.71

L.S. 800.00 %
4,500.00 4,000.00500.00

5  BRIDGE NO. 33.90
L.S. 0.00 %

4,500.00 0.004,500.00
6  BRIDGE NO. 33.99

L.S. 200.00 %
4,500.00 3,000.001,500.00

7  BRIDGE NO. 36.91
L.S. 299.00 %

9,975.00 7,475.002,500.00
8  BRIDGE NO. 37.32

L.S. 112.00 %
10,600.00 5,600.005,000.00

9  BRIDGE NO. 44.78
L.S. 40.63 %

22,500.00 6,500.0016,000.00
10  BRIDGE NO. 52.00

L.S. 204.77 %
121,300.00 81,500.0039,800.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :10E001 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 30 2010
CONTRACT NO :007965 REGION NO : 0 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jul  7 2010
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : 000000
HWY :SR 000 ------- LOW BIDDER -------

TITLE :PCC
BRIDGE REHABILITATION

10E001

RAILWORKS TRACK SYSTEMS, INC.
274 US HWY 12

PROJECT : CHEHALIS   WA  985328404

COUNTY(S) :ADAMS,GRANT,LINCOLN,SPOKANE,WHITMAN CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100726

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

06/28/2010
15:50

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

RAILROAD
11  BRIDGE NO. 55.25

L.S. 0.30 %
33,300.00 100.0033,200.00

12  BRIDGE NO. 57.22
L.S. 66.25 %

6,650.00 2,650.004,000.00
13  BRIDGE NO. 64.94

L.S. 41.48 %
32,400.00 9,500.0022,900.00

14  BRIDGE NO. 65.52
L.S. 26.42 %

6,700.00 1,400.005,300.00
15  BRIDGE NO. 68.83

L.S. 7.92 %
10,900.00 800.0010,100.00

16  BRIDGE NO. 1.51
L.S. 52.86 %

10,700.00 3,700.007,000.00
17  BRIDGE NO. 7.21

L.S. 66.67 %
2,500.00 1,000.001,500.00

18  BRIDGE NO. 7.73
L.S. 27.59 %

7,400.00 1,600.005,800.00
19  BRIDGE NO. 8.72

L.S. -6.78 %
11,000.00 -800.0011,800.00

20  BRIDGE NO. 11.04
L.S. 50.00 %

10,500.00 3,500.007,000.00
21  BRIDGE NO. 13.65

L.S. 18.92 %
17,600.00 2,800.0014,800.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :10E001 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 30 2010
CONTRACT NO :007965 REGION NO : 0 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jul  7 2010
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : 000000
HWY :SR 000 ------- LOW BIDDER -------

TITLE :PCC
BRIDGE REHABILITATION

10E001

RAILWORKS TRACK SYSTEMS, INC.
274 US HWY 12

PROJECT : CHEHALIS   WA  985328404

COUNTY(S) :ADAMS,GRANT,LINCOLN,SPOKANE,WHITMAN CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100726

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

06/28/2010
15:50

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

RAILROAD
22  BRIDGE NO. 15.49

L.S. 67.50 %
6,700.00 2,700.004,000.00

23  BRIDGE NO. 18.3
L.S. -4.58 %

25,000.00 -1,200.0026,200.00
24  BRIDGE NO. 20.5

L.S. 76.00 %
8,800.00 3,800.005,000.00

25  BRIDGE NO. 24.91
L.S. 40.00 %

11,200.00 3,200.008,000.00
26  BRIDGE NO. 25.51

L.S. 40.00 %
11,200.00 3,200.008,000.00

27  BRIDGE NO. 10.5
L.S. 16.04 %

12,300.00 1,700.0010,600.00
28  BRIDGE NO. 12.4

L.S. -8.09 %
12,500.00 -1,100.0013,600.00

29  BRIDGE NO. 12.7
L.S. 12.17 %

12,900.00 1,400.0011,500.00
30  BRIDGE NO. 16.2

L.S. 62.50 %
6,500.00 2,500.004,000.00

31  BRIDGE NO. 17.6
L.S. 62.50 %

6,500.00 2,500.004,000.00
32  BRIDGE NO. 18.6

L.S. -20.83 %
3,800.00 -1,000.004,800.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :10E001 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 30 2010
CONTRACT NO :007965 REGION NO : 0 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jul  7 2010
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : 000000
HWY :SR 000 ------- LOW BIDDER -------

TITLE :PCC
BRIDGE REHABILITATION

10E001

RAILWORKS TRACK SYSTEMS, INC.
274 US HWY 12

PROJECT : CHEHALIS   WA  985328404

COUNTY(S) :ADAMS,GRANT,LINCOLN,SPOKANE,WHITMAN CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100726

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

06/28/2010
15:50

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

RAILROAD
33  BRIDGE NO. 20.4

L.S. 46.25 %
11,700.00 3,700.008,000.00

34  BRIDGE NO. 23.8
L.S. 41.25 %

11,300.00 3,300.008,000.00
35  BRIDGE NO. 24.9

L.S. 22.64 %
6,500.00 1,200.005,300.00

36  BRIDGE NO. 27.7
L.S. -3.70 %

10,400.00 -400.0010,800.00
37  BRIDGE NO. 28.8

L.S. 22.64 %
6,500.00 1,200.005,300.00

38  BRIDGE NO. 28.9
L.S. 300.00 %

4,000.00 3,000.001,000.00
39  BRIDGE NO. 29

L.S. 38.18 %
7,600.00 2,100.005,500.00

40  BRIDGE NO. 30.9
L.S. 1.27 %

16,000.00 200.0015,800.00
41  BRIDGE NO. 31.3

L.S. 50.00 %
12,000.00 4,000.008,000.00

42  BRIDGE NO. 32.1
L.S. 66.67 %

10,000.00 4,000.006,000.00
43  BRIDGE NO. 34.8

L.S. 17.04 %
15,800.00 2,300.0013,500.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :10E001 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 30 2010
CONTRACT NO :007965 REGION NO : 0 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jul  7 2010
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : 000000
HWY :SR 000 ------- LOW BIDDER -------

TITLE :PCC
BRIDGE REHABILITATION

10E001

RAILWORKS TRACK SYSTEMS, INC.
274 US HWY 12

PROJECT : CHEHALIS   WA  985328404

COUNTY(S) :ADAMS,GRANT,LINCOLN,SPOKANE,WHITMAN CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100726

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

06/28/2010
15:50

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

RAILROAD
44  BRIDGE NO. 37.4

L.S. 48.98 %
7,300.00 2,400.004,900.00

45  BRIDGE NO. 40.2
L.S. 79.17 %

21,500.00 9,500.0012,000.00
46  BRIDGE NO. 41.8

L.S. 210.59 %
26,400.00 17,900.008,500.00

47  BRIDGE NO. 42.3
L.S. 32.94 %

11,300.00 2,800.008,500.00
48  BRIDGE NO. 56.4

L.S. 40.00 %
6,300.00 1,800.004,500.00

49  BRIDGE NO. 58.9
L.S. 45.71 %

10,200.00 3,200.007,000.00
50  BRIDGE NO. 1.4

L.S. 181.91 %
26,500.00 17,100.009,400.00

0.0000
51 DELETED ITEM

0.0100 EACH 0.00 %
0.00 0.00

0.0001
0.00

52  BRIDGE NO. 13.7
L.S. 75.00 %

7,000.00 3,000.004,000.00
53  BRIDGE NO. 69.9

L.S. 65.00 %
6,600.00 2,600.004,000.00

54  BRIDGE NO. 70.6
L.S. 92.09 %

26,700.00 12,800.0013,900.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :10E001 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 30 2010
CONTRACT NO :007965 REGION NO : 0 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jul  7 2010
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : 000000
HWY :SR 000 ------- LOW BIDDER -------

TITLE :PCC
BRIDGE REHABILITATION

10E001

RAILWORKS TRACK SYSTEMS, INC.
274 US HWY 12

PROJECT : CHEHALIS   WA  985328404

COUNTY(S) :ADAMS,GRANT,LINCOLN,SPOKANE,WHITMAN CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100726

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

06/28/2010
15:50

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

RAILROAD
55  BRIDGE NO. 72.2

L.S. 28.75 %
10,300.00 2,300.008,000.00

56  BRIDGE NO. 76.6
L.S. 24.21 %

11,800.00 2,300.009,500.00
57  BRIDGE NO. 94.7

L.S. 40.00 %
11,200.00 3,200.008,000.00

58  BRIDGE NO. 98.6
L.S. 16.98 %

12,400.00 1,800.0010,600.00
59 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE

EST. 0.00 %
5.005.00

60 MINOR CHANGE
CALC 0.00 %

-1.00-1.00
61 SPCC PLAN

L.S. 900.00 %
10,000.00 9,000.001,000.00

$997,429.00 52.33%
LOW BIDDER REJECTED 

$654,774.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$997,429.00BASE TOTAL 52.33%$654,774.00

LOW BIDDER REJECTED


